

https://www.internsschool.online/job/espn-internhip-summer-for-engagement-manager/

Espn Summer Internhip 2025 For Engagement Manager

Description

ESPN's Engagement Manager Internship in Chicago is an exciting opportunity for students interested in sports marketing and fan engagement. The internship provides a unique chance to work with some of the most passionate and creative minds in the industry, contributing to projects that inspire and engage sports fans around the world.

Responsibilities

As an Engagement Manager intern at ESPN, you will work alongside experienced professionals, supporting various initiatives that drive fan engagement across multiple platforms. You will be responsible for developing and executing marketing strategies, analyzing and reporting on social media performance, and coordinating with various internal teams to ensure projects are delivered on time and to a high standard.

Qualifications

To be eligible for ESPN's Engagement Manager Internship in Chicago, you should have a passion for sports and fan engagement, as well as a strong background in marketing, communications, or a related field. You should also have excellent project management skills, strong analytical skills, and experience with social media platforms.

Job Benefits

ESPN's Engagement Manager Internship in Chicago offers a range of benefits, including a competitive salary, mentorship from experienced professionals, and a chance to work on projects that impact millions of sports fans around the world. Additionally, interns have access to various resources, including training opportunities, networking events, and access to industry experts.

Contacts

To apply for ESPN's Engagement Manager Internship in Chicago, visit the ESPN Careers website and search for "Engagement Manager Internship, Chicago." You can also connect with current and former ESPN interns on LinkedIn or reach out to the ESPN recruitment team directly for more information.

Hiring organization

Espn

Employment Type

Intern

Duration of employment

6 months

Job Location

Chicago, Illinois, USA, 60007, Chicago, Illinois, USA

Working Hours

8

Base Salary

10

Date posted

March 5, 2025

Valid through

23.04.2025

ESPN's Engagement Manager Internship in Chicago provides interns with a unique experience to work on projects that inspire and engage sports fans. Interns will gain hands-on experience with various marketing and engagement strategies, working on social media campaigns, event planning, and other initiatives. This experience will help interns develop skills that will set them up for success in the sports marketing industry.

Skills

To succeed as an Engagement Manager intern at ESPN, you will need to have excellent project management skills, strong analytical skills, and experience with social media platforms. You should also have strong communication skills and the ability to work effectively in a team environment. Additionally, a passion for sports and fan engagement is essential for this role.